Sallie Pullano.  

Seventy-six (76) public Sunday services were held 
last year. This total includes fifty (50) occasions of 
Holy Communion and twenty-six (26) occasions of 
the Daily Office. Six (6) public services of Holy 
Communion were held on weekdays. One thousand-
one hundred and twenty-seven (1,127) persons 
received the Sacrament of Holy Communion. Other 
Offices and Private services occurred on fourteen 
(14) occasions, which include the following: 

Holy Communion: 7 
Holy Unction: 3 
Ministration at the Time of Death: 1   
Burial of the Dead: